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LEASE: A motion was made by Niland, seconded by Hci.V.i.llen ans carried whereby a resolution was adopted .to 
lease 25.49 ~cres of land in Sec. 8, Twp. 12 N., Range 91 W of the 6th P. M., to Kenneth D. luff of 520 
Patterson Bldg., Denv~r Colo.for a period of 5 years, f~r th~ sum of $254.90. The resolution and lea~e are 
on file in the· office of County Clerk. 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day. 

Dec. 8, 1971. The Board rssumed its session, Niland Chainnan and McMillen present, Orton absent. 

JEFFREY CEJ~Trn· BOARD: Richard §eith was re-appointed as a member of the Jeffrey Center board for a 3 y~ar. 
period, com:r.encing Dec. 4, 1971. 

ABATEl.zNTS as fol] ows were granted by the Board. 

W. D. Sidley, ~ncampnent, Wyo. $822.49 account of erroneous assessment. 

John E. Braden:,. Encarnpnent, Wyo. $66. 74 account of double assessment. 

BONDS, as fellows were approved. Karen J. Ro~inson, Clerk-Treasurer, Baggs, Wyo. $2000.00. 

Viola Currey, ~lerk-Treasurer of Riverside, Wyo. $1000.00. 

Wallace Burnett, Clerk-Treasurer, l'iedicine Bow, Wyo. i_1000.oo 

Carolyn Gettman, Rawlins, Deputy County Treasurer, $5000.00 

Lavina Pierson·, Rawlins, Secretary-Treasurer, Carbon County Museum Board, $1000.00 

g no ·furthet· business, the meeting was adjourned. 

Comrnissioners 
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Q....,_ ___ Chainnan. 

Jan. 4, 1972 COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 
REGLUAR MEETING 

. -
The Board met a·t 10:00 A. 11. all members present, John Nilan::!. Chairman. 

MINUTES of rneet_ings held Dec. 7 and 8, 1971 were read and approved • 

.MONTHLY REPORTS_ of Ccunty Officers were audited and approved and placed on file. 

BILL5 as follow~ were appI'9ved for payment. 

R. G. Roberts Co. 
Rawlins Insurers 
County Firemen 1971 
R. G. Engstrom 
r-:ary Bradfprd 
Iris Delude 
Lillian Newell 
Rubyalice Ross 
Helen Sturm ' 
LaVerne Ziler 
B. G. Michie 
l-'larie Backstrom· 
Moreen Day 
Mary Aydelott 
Carolyn Gettman· 
Mina Woodhouse 

c. W. Ogburn 
Floyd Rodabaugh' 
E. H. Breniman · 
James D.McCulloch 
Edward Tierney 
Lin Bashford 
John D. Moore 
Paul Fultz 
R. J. Korkow 
Glen Glidden 
Roy Sims 
Joe W. Evans 
Rod Johnson 
Diana Dee Sanche·z 
Martha Arellano · 
Lonnie P. .Moon · 
John Stephen PauL 
Jean Lovato 

Oscar A. Hall 
K. W. Keldsen 
Alice L. Newell ' 
Charlotte Remick' 
Ruth Cables 
Christel Humphreys 
James O. Young · 
Jake Cruz 
Grace Cruz 

County Clerk-Supplies 
Fire-Liability & Ambulance 
Labor at County Fires 
County Clerk-Salary 
D~puty Clerk-Salary 

II II II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

" 

II 

II 

II 

II 

County Treasurer-Salary 
Deputy Treasurer-Salary 

II II II 

II 

II 

Assist n 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

County Sheriff-Salary 
Deputy Sheriff-Salary 

Insurance 

De~uty She~iff& Jailor-Salary 
11 . II II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Salai'y · 
II 

II 

II 

It 

II 

II 

II 

II 

D;~uty She~iff & Sten-Salary 
Jail matron-Salary · 
Undersheriff-Salary 
Radio operator-Salary 
Sheriff Secretary-Salary 

County Attorney-Salary 
Deputy Attorney-Salary 
Secretary-Attorney-Salary · · 
Clerk of Court-Salary 
Deputy Cl of Court-Salary 
Assist Cl of Court-Salary 
Justice Peace-Salary . 
C. H. & J Custodia.a-Salary 
C. H. & J Custodian-Salary 

4.85 
4949.00 
865.85 
717.53 
341.75 
270.35 
273.75 
224.80. 
286.65 
105.70 
649.26 
353. 75 
278.25 
282.00 
255.50 · 
48 • .34 

709.56 
477.15 
181.20 
502.45 
470.95 
476.45 
470.95 
.399.10 
134.70 

44.90 
44.90 

134.70 
44.90 

291.4-0 
163 .oo 
585 • .32 
416.4-0 
.316.50 

685.93 
352.70 
310.4-0 
635.85 
357.05 

7.3.48 
221.89 
421.QO 
251.10 
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Carl H. Anderson 
David Brooks 
George F. Buckendorf 
Frank S. Conaway 
Richard Corson 
Wilbert Irene 
D . .H. Jackson 
R. J. Korkow 
Buster Hakinen 
Joe Ma sea renas 
John Maffoni Sr. 
Melton Newell 
L. c. Pendleton 
Daniel L. Schinkel 
Lauralee Schinkel 

Charlotte A. Harberts 
Eppie Esquibel · 
County Treasurer 
R. A. Hakala 
Beverley Wiseman 
Hazel 1'1.atson 
Myrtle McJunkin 
Eileen Erickson 

·J.E. Cashman M. D. 
Mountain Bell 
Carol Kerley 
Valerie Ross 
Burroughs Corporation 
Rawlins National· Bank 

Bureau of Land·Management 
Equipnent Guide Book Co. 
Smith-Corona-Marchant 
Lin L. Bashforci 
C. W. Ogburn 
Paul R. Ful~z 
John D. 1-"".oore 
George D. Crank 
Bustard Funeral Home 
Larry L. Shriner 

Dorothy Tolleth 
Transport Clearings 
Richard S. Barker 
Flora Garinger 
Edna Jackson 
O. A. McGinley 
Frank S. Conaway 
C. W. Ogburn 
Ferguson .t-:erc. Co •. 
Northern Gas Co. 

Olson Enterprises 
Sdherer Company 
G. W. Leavengood 
Xerox Corporation 
Workmen's Compensation 
Wyoming Retirement. 
Wyo. Medical Service · 
Colonial I;fe & Acc. Ins. 
Chio,Life Insurance 
Lyle R. Anderson 
Ronald W. Paul 

Gilbert Blumenthal. 
Jeanne Wilson 
Garvin Sanitation 
Sun Publishing 
The Mills Company 
Donelan Pharmacy 
}1cl1ahon Motors 
Hobil Oil Corp. 
Texaco Inc. 
Stanfield's 
s. K. Briggs 
Van G. Honernan 

M. L. Purves 
Michael Purko 
H. Iarsen Inc. . 
Gambles Store 81156. 
Wyo. Hie;h. Department 
F. B. Gronberg 
John Niland 
Gene T.McMillen 
John Orton 
County Plan & Zoning Board 

R. r.& B. labor 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

n 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Health Office-Sec. Salary 
Health ~ffice-Janitor-Salary 
Assignments 
C~unty Assessor-Salary 
Deputy Assessor-~lary 

-II II 11 

II II II . 

Agent-Secretary-Salary 
Health Officer-Salary 

Telephone Service 
Assist Co. Clerk-Salary 
Assist Co. Clerk-Salary 
County Clerk-Repairs 
Trea§urer-Supplies 

Assessor-Supplies 
Assessor-Supplies 
Equipment' maintenance 
Sheri.ff-Expense 
Sheri.ff-Expense & 11ileage 
Sheri.ff-Expense 
Sheri.ff-Expense 
Surveyor-Salary 
Expense-Autopsy 
Coroner-Supplies 

lIDAgent-Hil & Expense 
Freight charges 
Justice Peace-Rent 

II 

II 

" 

II 

. II 

. II 

II 

II 

II 

Justice Peace-Sal & Rent 
Board of Prisoners 
CH&J Supplies 
Gas Service 

Welfare Office Rent-Jan. 
Supplies-Health Nurse 
Civil Defense Director 
RfuJt-Oct. & Nov. 
Compens'3tion 2 
County & Employees 2 
Employees-Blue Cross 
Employees-Insurance 
Employees-Insurance 
Agent-Mil & Expense 
Agent-~ul & Expense 

Justice Peace-Sal & Rent 
Health Nurse-Mil & Expense 
CH&J Hauling 
Supplies & Publishing 
Supplies 
Sheriff-Supplies 
Sheriff-Car expense 
Sheriff-Car Expense 
Sneriff-Car expense 
Agent-Supplies 
Court-Attorney 
Court Reporter 

Clerk of Court-Repairs · 
Court-Witness 
Supplies 
CH&J Supplies 
State radios 
Justice Peace -Rent & Expense 
Commissioner-Per diem & Expense 
Collll!lissioner-Per diem & Expense 
Commissioner-Per diem & Mileage 
County . Zoning 

526·.40 
502.45 
499.26 
451.75 
511.15 
462.J5 
472. 45 
585.30 
49J.75 
5J8.45 
125.72 
488.J5 
493.75 
665.95 
67.35 

306.20 
47.40 

265.77 
648.26 
356.05 
285. 05 
28J.10 
266.00 
165.90 
652.61 
129.61 
74.J2 
3 .85 
6.85 

75.00 
55.00. 

470.00 
1.44 

57.47 
18.80 
6.80 

841. JO 
20.00 

10.00 

112.-25 
22.02 
20.00 
Z) .oo 
20.00 
20.00 

146.4-0 
768.00 
13.19 

355.88 

290.00 
1.00 . 

103.33 
200.00 
203.14 

2204.26 
494.92 
56.90 
96.95 

147.61' 
66.98 

146.4-0 
115.45 
15.00 

107.20 
185.56 

3.80 
17 ,.45 

1.27 
7.68 

34.85 
60.00· 
10.00 

7.00 
25.43 
15.00 
13.29 

160.00 
57.00 

260.19 
79.79 
26.33 

3000.00 

l ' ~ 
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C.R. Sheehan 
First National Bank 
W'yo. Retire System 
Rawlins Water Department 
Gay Johnson's Inc 
Foster Lumber Co. 
Husky Oil Co. 
Continental Oil Co. 
Ellis Blacksmith Shop 
Savery Stcl>re 
leff orge 1'1otor Co. 
1'1aberry's Glass Shop 
McGee :r-:urphy Inc 
Mitwalsky Brat.hers 

Postage 
Withholding tax· 
Social Security 2 
Water Service 
R & B Tires 
R-& B Supplies 
R & B Gas 
R & B Gas 
R & B labor & Parts 
R & B Supplies 
R & B Parts 
R & B Repairs 
R & B Parts· 
R & B Parts 

COIB~TY DEPOSITORIES, A:3 FOLl.,O¼'S WZRE DESIGNATED BY THE BOARD, for the year 1972 •. 

500.00 
3215.50 
5190.30 

160.90 
62.22 
20.65 
8.64 
5.50 

25.00 
3.50 
5.48 

26.16 
·18.30 
14.68 

Rawlins National Bank -Rawlins, Wyo~ First National Bank, Rawlins, Wyo. Rawlins Federal Savings & Loan 

Association, Rawlins, Wyo. and Saratoga Stale Bank, Saratoga, Wyo. 

FAIR BOARD: Dick Hiser of Saratoga, Wyo. was re-appointed to the Fair Board for the term 2-2-72 to 2-2-77. 

JEFFREY CENT1R BO.ARD: Hrs. H. T. Neuman was re-appointed for a five year term, expiring.12~4-1975 

Richard Seith was re-appointed for a five year tenn expiring Dec. 4, 1976. 

Kermit Rippee was appointed to a three year te:nn expiring D~d. 4, 1974. 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day. 

Jan. 5, 1972. The Board resumed its session, all members present, John Niland Chaiman. 

203 

COUi.'JTY PLANNING & ZONING BOARD: Sid Webber of Baggs, Wyo. was re-appoiiinted for a five year te:nn, Dec. 4, .1971 

to Dec. 4,. 1976. 

BOND: The bond of l.ovina Pierson, Secretary-Treasurer of the Carbon County Huseum Board was approved in the 

amount of $1000.00 effective Jan. 4, 1972. 

Several matters of routine County business were disposed of. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned. 

aunt Clerk Board of Count Commiss· 

OFFICIAL CANVASS OF SCHOOL ElliCTION HEID JAN. 10, 
SCHOOL DISTRICTS NO. 1 AND NO. 2. 

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. L TOTAL VOTES CAST 
LAMONT 
SEMINOZ D!J1 

RAWLINS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 
RAWLINS PERSHING SCHOOL 
SINCLAIR 

BAGGS-DIXON-SA VERY 

ROY B. RA YNO:t-.'D A.1'.l.EA A 
W.W. BAU1-1AN · AIU:A .. B 
ABE DE HERRERA A.'\EA B 
MAX B. IEACH AP.EA B 
CLAUDE A. ¥.ARTIN AF.EA B 
STEPHEN R • .ROB~RTS AREA B 

JOHN A. EVANS AP.EA C 

HAR'l'HA J. HALL AREA D at 
ROGER E. TRANEL AREA D.at 

large 
large 

20 
16 

365 
8J 
52 

.-1!:!Q 
676 

519 * 
504 * 
486 * 
238 
542 * 
502 * 

552 * 

417 * 
212 

CANVASSES ON JANUARY 14, 1972 by County Clerk 
R. G. Engstrom, Justices 0£ the Peace. Frank S. 
Conaway and James O. Young. OFFICIAL ABSTRACT 
PLACED ON FILE. 
CANDIDATES WITH ASTE:RICK ELECTED. 

SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 2 
LEO 
P..A.NNA-EIBO 
ELK MOUNTAIN 

SHIRLEY BASIN 
.r-EDICDJE BOW 
McFADDEN 

SARATOGA-RYAN PARK 

ENCJJ1P.MENT-RIVERSIDE 

JAl\ES D. BENE 
GERALD PAl.M 

HOWARD M. B:tOKAW 
'iJILLIJJ1 H. COOPER 
DANIEL ED'l'lARD SIHTH 
!"'.ARY I. Sll'.iS 
NACK TILLEY 
GEOR.Gii: W. WORMAN 

D:iCK B:.RK.l-IURST 
CHARLES S. CALKINS 
SONJA COU.ANER 
ELSIE E. CONDICT 
BRUCE NIXON 
BILL WILLFORD 
ARTLIN ZEIGER 

EO-.,JARD M. BLAKE 
J JJ1ES F. J OH.i'\SON 
DALE MER.HILL 

DICK G. HISER 
BILL SCHIEL 

~711J 
Chairi-nan 

TOTAL VOTES CAST. 
- - 20 ---·----

86 
6J 

73 
118. 

55 

372 

164 
951 

A.qEA E 98 * 
A:IBA E 786 * 

AREA F J8J * 
AREA F 517 * 
AP.EA F 92 
A.TIBA F 264 
A..,qEA F 264 
A.1IBA F 117 

AR.EA G 470 * 
AREA G 227 
AREA G 463 * 
AREA G 218 
AREA G 263. 
AREA G 405 
AREA G 521 * 

AREA H 162 
AREA H 141 
A.'OJ:A H 559 * 

A."IBA I 517 ~t l~rge 
AREA I J71 a~ large 


