

Dec. 7, 1971

LEASE: A motion was made by Niland, seconded by McMillen and carried whereby a resolution was adopted to lease 25.49 acres of land in Sec. 8, Twp. 12 N., Range 91 W of the 6th P. M., to Kenneth D. Luff of 520 Patterson Bldg., Denver Colo. for a period of 5 years, for the sum of \$254.90. The resolution and lease are on file in the office of County Clerk.

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

Dec. 8, 1971. The Board resumed its session, Niland Chairman and McMillen present, Orton absent.

JEFFREY CENTER BOARD: Richard Seith was re-appointed as a member of the Jeffrey Center board for a 3 year period, commencing Dec. 4, 1971.

ABATEMENTS as follows were granted by the Board.

W. D. Sidley, Encampment, Wyo. \$822.49 account of erroneous assessment.

John E. Braden, Encampment, Wyo. \$66.74 account of double assessment.

BONDS, as follows were approved. Karen J. Robinson, Clerk-Treasurer, Baggs, Wyo. \$2000.00.

Viola Currey, Clerk-Treasurer of Riverside, Wyo. \$1000.00.

Wallace Burnett, Clerk-Treasurer, Medicine Bow, Wyo. \$1000.00

Carolyn Gettman, Rawlins, Deputy County Treasurer, \$5000.00

Lovina Pierson, Rawlins, Secretary-Treasurer, Carbon County Museum Board, \$1000.00

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

R. G. Engstrom County Clerk

Board of County Commissioners

John Niland Chairman.

Jan. 4, 1972

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS  
REGULAR MEETING

The Board met at 10:00 A. M. all members present, John Niland Chairman.

MINUTES of meetings held Dec. 7 and 8, 1971 were read and approved.

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were audited and approved and placed on file.

BILLS as follows were approved for payment.

R. G. Roberts Co.	County Clerk-Supplies	4.85
Rawlins Insurors	Fire-Liability & Ambulance Insurance	4949.00
County Firemen 1971	Labor at County Fires	865.85
R. G. Engstrom	County Clerk-Salary	717.53
Mary Bradford	Deputy Clerk-Salary	341.75
Iris DeLude	" " "	270.35
Lillian Newell	" " "	273.75
Rubyalice Ross	" " "	224.80
Helen Sturm	" " "	286.65
LaVerne Ziler	" " "	105.70
B. G. Michie	County Treasurer-Salary	649.26
Marie Backstrom	Deputy Treasurer-Salary	353.75
Moreen Day	" " "	278.25
Mary Aydelott	" " "	282.00
Carolyn Gettman	" " "	255.50
Mina Woodhouse	Assist " "	48.34
C. W. Ogburn	County Sheriff-Salary	709.56
Floyd Rodabaugh	Deputy Sheriff-Salary	477.15
E. H. Breniman	Deputy Sheriff & Jailor-Salary	181.20
James D. McCulloch	" " " "	502.45
Edward Tierney	" " " "	470.95
Lin Bashford	" " " "	476.45
John D. Moore	" " Salary	470.95
Paul Fultz	" " "	399.10
R. J. Korkow	" " "	134.70
Glen Glidden	" " "	44.90
Roy Sims	" " "	44.90
Joe W. Evans	" " "	134.70
Rod Johnson	" " "	44.90
Diana Dee Sanchez	Deputy Sheriff & Sten-Salary	291.40
Martha Arellano	Jail matron-Salary	163.00
Lonnie P. Moon	Undersheriff-Salary	585.32
John Stephen Paul	Radio operator-Salary	416.40
Jean Lovato	Sheriff Secretary-Salary	316.50
Oscar A. Hall	County Attorney-Salary	685.93
K. W. Keldsen	Deputy Attorney-Salary	352.70
Alice L. Newell	Secretary-Attorney-Salary	310.40
Charlotte Romick	Clerk of Court-Salary	635.85
Ruth Cables	Deputy Cl of Court-Salary	357.05
Christel Humphreys	Assist Cl of Court-Salary	73.48
James O. Young	Justice Peace-Salary	221.89
Jake Cruz	C. H. & J Custodian-Salary	421.00
Grace Cruz	C. H. & J Custodian-Salary	251.10

Jan. 4, 1972

Carl H. Anderson	R. n& B. Labor	526.40
David Brooks	"	502.45
George F. Buckendorf	"	499.26
Frank S. Conaway	"	451.75
Richard Corson	"	511.15
Wilbert Irene	"	462.35
D. M. Jackson	"	472.45
R. J. Korkow	"	585.30
Buster Makinen	"	493.75
Joe Mascarenas	"	538.45
John Maffoni Sr.	"	125.72
Melton Newell	"	488.35
L. C. Pendleton	"	493.75
Daniel L. Schinkel	"	665.95
Lauralee Schinkel	"	67.35
Charlotte A. Harberts	Health Office-Sec. Salary	306.20
Eppie Esquibel	Health Office-Janitor-Salary	47.40
County Treasurer	Assignments	265.77
R. A. Hakala	County Assessor-Salary	648.26
Beverley Wiseman	Deputy Assessor-Salary	356.05
Hazel Matson	" " "	285.05
Myrtle McJunkin	" " "	283.10
Eileen Erickson	Agent-Secretary-Salary	266.00
J. E. Cashman M. D.	Health Officer-Salary	165.90
Mountain Bell	Telephone Service	652.61
Carol Kerley	Assist Co. Clerk-Salary	129.61
Valerie Ross	Assist Co. Clerk-Salary	74.32
Burroughs Corporation	County Clerk-Repairs	3.85
Rawlins National Bank	Treasurer-Supplies	6.85
Bureau of Land Management	Assessor-Supplies	75.00
Equipment Guide Book Co.	Assessor-Supplies	55.00
Smith-Corona-Marchant	Equipment maintenance	470.00
Lin L. Bashford	Sheriff-Expense	1.44
C. W. Ogburn	Sheriff-Expense & Mileage	57.47
Paul R. Fultz	Sheriff-Expense	18.80
John D. Moore	Sheriff-Expense	6.80
George D. Crank	Surveyor-Salary	841.30
Bustard Funeral Home	Expense-Autopsy	20.00
Larry L. Shriner	Coroner-Supplies	10.00
Dorothy Tolleth	HDAgent-Mil & Expense	112.25
Transport Clearings	Freight charges	22.02
Richard S. Barker	Justice Peace-Rent	20.00
Flora Garinger	" " "	20.00
Edna Jackson	" " "	20.00
O. A. McGinley	" " "	20.00
Frank S. Conaway	Justice Peace-Sal & Rent	146.40
C. W. Ogburn	Board of Prisoners	768.00
Ferguson Merc. Co.	CH&J Supplies	13.19
Northern Gas Co.	Gas Service	355.88
Olson Enterprises	Welfare Office Rent-Jan.	290.00
Scherer Company	Supplies-Health Nurse	1.00
G. W. Leavengood	Civil Defense Director	103.33
Xerox Corporation	Rent-Oct. & Nov.	200.00
Workmen's Compensation	Compensation 2	203.14
Wyoming Retirement	County & Employees 2	2204.26
Wyo. Medical Service	Employees-Blue Cross	494.92
Colonial Life & Acc. Ins.	Employees-Insurance	56.90
Chio, Life Insurance	Employees-Insurance	96.95
Lyle R. Anderson	Agent-Mil & Expense	147.61
Ronald W. Paul	Agent-Mil & Expense	66.98
Gilbert Blumenthal	Justice Peace-Sal & Rent	146.40
Jeanne Wilson	Health Nurse-Mil & Expense	115.45
Garvin Sanitation	CH&J Hauling	15.00
Sun Publishing	Supplies & Publishing	107.20
The Mills Company	Supplies	185.56
Donelan Pharmacy	Sheriff-Supplies	3.80
McMahon Motors	Sheriff-Car expense	17.45
Mobil Oil Corp.	Sheriff-Car Expense	1.27
Texaco Inc.	Sheriff-Car expense	7.68
Stanfield's	Agent-Supplies	34.85
S. K. Briggs	Court-Attorney	60.00
Van G. Honeman	Court Reporter	10.00
M. L. Purves	Clerk of Court-Repairs	7.00
Michael Purko	Court-Witness	25.43
H. Larsen Inc.	Supplies	15.00
Gambles Store #1156	CH&J Supplies	13.29
Wyo. High. Department	State radios	160.00
F. B. Cronberg	Justice Peace -Rent & Expense	57.00
John Niland	Commissioner-Per diem & Expense	260.19
Gene T. McMillen	Commissioner-Per diem & Expense	79.79
John Orton	Commissioner-Per diem & Mileage	26.33
County Plan & Zoning Board	County Zoning	3000.00

Jan. 4, 1972

C. R. Sheehan	Postage	500.00
First National Bank	Withholding tax	3215.50
Wyo. Retire System	Social Security 2	5190.30
Rawlins Water Department	Water Service	160.90
Gay Johnson's Inc	R & B Tires	62.22
Foster Lumber Co.	R & B Supplies	20.65
Husky Oil Co.	R & B Gas	8.64
Continental Oil Co.	R & B Gas	5.50
Ellis Blacksmith Shop	R & B Labor & Parts	25.00
Savery Store	R & B Supplies	3.50
Lefforge Motor Co.	R & B Parts	5.48
Maberry's Glass Shop	R & B Repairs	26.16
McGee Murphy Inc	R & B Parts	18.30
Mitwalsky Brothers	R & B Parts	14.68

COUNTY DEPOSITORIES, AS FOLLOWS WERE DESIGNATED BY THE BOARD, for the year 1972.

Rawlins National Bank -Rawlins, Wyo. First National Bank, Rawlins, Wyo. Rawlins Federal Savings & Loan Association, Rawlins, Wyo. and Saratoga State Bank, Saratoga, Wyo.

FAIR BOARD: Dick Hiser of Saratoga, Wyo. was re-appointed to the Fair Board for the term 2-2-72 to 2-2-77.

JEFFREY CENTER BOARD: Mrs. H. T. Neuman was re-appointed for a five year term, expiring 12-4-1975

Richard Seith was re-appointed for a five year term expiring Dec. 4, 1976.

Kermit Rippee was appointed to a three year term expiring Dec. 4, 1974.

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

Jan. 5, 1972. The Board resumed its session, all members present, John Niland Chairman.

COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING BOARD: Sid Webber of Baggs, Wyo. was re-appointed for a five year term, Dec. 4, 1971 to Dec. 4, 1976.

BOND: The bond of Lovina Pierson, Secretary-Treasurer of the Carbon County Museum Board was approved in the amount of \$1000.00 effective Jan. 4, 1972.

Several matters of routine County business were disposed of.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Attest: R. G. Engstrom County Clerk

Board of County Commissioners

Chairman

OFFICIAL CANVASS OF SCHOOL ELECTION HELD JAN. 10, 1972  
SCHOOL DISTRICTS NO. 1 AND NO. 2.

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1	TOTAL VOTES CAST	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2	TOTAL VOTES CAST.
LAMONT	20	LEO	20
SEMINOE DAM	16	HANNA-ELMO	86
RAWLINS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL	365	ELK MOUNTAIN	63
RAWLINS PERSHING SCHOOL	83	SHIRLEY BASIN	73
SINCLAIR	52	MEDICINE BOW	118
BAGGS-DIXON-SAVERY	140	McFADDEN	55
	676	SARATOGA-RYAN PARK	372
		ENCAMPMENT-RIVERSIDE	164
			951
ROY B. RAYMOND	AREA A 519 *	JAMES D. IRENE	AREA E 698 *
W.W. BAUMAN	AREA B 504 *	GERALD PALM	AREA E 786 *
ABE DE HERRERA	AREA B 486 *	HOWARD M. BROKAW	AREA F 383 *
MAX B. LEACH	AREA B 238	WILLIAM H. COOPER	AREA F 517 *
CLAUDE A. MARTIN	AREA B 542 *	DANIEL EDWARD SMITH	AREA F 92
STEPHEN R. ROBERTS	AREA B 502 *	MARY I. SIMS	AREA F 264
JOHN A. EVANS	AREA C 552 *	MACK TILLEY	AREA F 264
MARTHA J. HALL	AREA D at large 417 *	GEORGE W. WORMAN	AREA F 117
ROGER E. TRANEL	AREA D. at large 212	DICK BARKHURST	AREA G 470 *
CANVASSES ON JANUARY 14, 1972 by County Clerk		CHARLES S. CALKINS	AREA G 227
R. G. Engstrom, Justices of the Peace, Frank S.		SONJA COLLAMER	AREA G 463 *
Conaway and James O. Young. OFFICIAL ABSTRACT		ELSIE E. CONDICT	AREA G 218
PLACED ON FILE.		BRUCE NIXON	AREA G 263
CANDIDATES WITH ASTERICK ELECTED.		BILL WILLFORD	AREA G 405
		ARTLIN ZEIGER	AREA G 521 *
		HOWARD M. BLAKE	AREA H 162
		JAMES F. JOHNSON	AREA H 141
		DALE MERRILL	AREA H 559 *
		DICK G. HISER	AREA I 517 at large
		BILL SCHIEL	AREA I 371 at large